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# 1

LEVY NAME

TRANSPORTA
EDUCATI ON
OPER. & MA
I MRF
TORT | MVUN
SPECI AL ED
SOCI AL SEC
FP&S

WCF

LEASE

2012 GO RE
2016 GO BO
2018A GO B
2018B GO B
TOTAL:

FOR TRUTH TAXATI ON

LEVY
AMOUNT

359, 804
4,332, 640
884, 519
382, 500
591, 600
59, 968
280, 500
74, 960
74, 960
74, 960

507, 785
184, 938
408, 000
8,217,134

GROSS PREV EXTN AGGREGATE

LESS: EXCLUDED TT FUNDS
NET PREV EXTN AGGREGATE

TT INCREASE LIM T

MAXI MUM EXTENSI ON

PLUS: EXCLUDED TT FUNDS

TOTAL NMAXI MUM EXTENSI ON
W THOUT TRUTH TAXATI ON

FOR PTELL

LI M TI NG

SANGAMON COUNTY VALUE

ACTUAL RATE

TOTAL NON EXCL PTELL PREV AGCREG EXTN
AGCREG EXTN BASE I NCREASE LIMT
RATE = .00 X 1. 0230 X 1
137, 340, 527 - 338,171 - - 0+
CURR EAV NEW PROPERTY ANNEXATI ONS EXPI RED TI F
PTELL RATE FACTOR = TOTAL NON PTELL EXCL TT RATE = 0000 = 1. 000000
LI M TI NG RATE . 000000
22,481, 998
5. 6250
1, 264, 612. 39

SANGAMON COUNTY ONLY

RATE

. 2400
2. 8900
. 5900

. 0400
. 0500

. 0500
. 0500

SANGAMON COUNTY

PROPERTY TAX SYSTEM
DON GRAY, COUNTY CLERK

2020 LEVY AND RATE REPORT

2 (RATE)

CURR EAV 137, 340, 527
NEW PROPERTY 338, 171
ANNEXATI ON 0
DI SCONNECTI ON 0
EXPIRED TI F 0

INIT CURR INIT PREV EXTN

RATE EXTENSI ON AGGREGATE

. 2400 329,617. 26 327,422.77

2.8900 3,969, 141.23 3,942, 715.06

. 5900 810, 309. 11 804, 914. 01

. 2785 382, 493. 37 339, 982. 94

. 4308 591, 662. 99 579, 966. 59

. 0400 54, 936. 21 54,570. 42

. 2042 280, 449. 36 239, 983. 66

. 0500 68, 670. 26 68, 212. 96

. 0500 68, 670. 26 68, 212. 96

. 0500 68, 670. 26 68, 212. 96

213,134. 17

. 3697 507, 747. 93 294, 685. 43

. 1347 184, 997. 69 186, 412. 84

. 2971 408, 038. 71 408, 143. 16

5.6250 7,725,404.64 7,596, 569.93

F APPLI CABLE, FUNDS EXCLUDED FROM TRUTH TAXATI ON | NCREASE LIM T
F APPL| CABLE, FUNDS EXCLUDED FROM PTELL I NCREASE LIMT

7,596, 569. 93
1,102, 375. 60
6,494, 194. 33 GROSS CURR I NI T EXTN
1. 0500 LESS: EXCLUDED FUNDS
------------------ NET CURR INIT EXTN
6, 818, 904. 05 NET PREV AGGREG EXTN
1,100, 784. 33
------------------ PERCENT | NCREASE
7,919, 688. 38

DATE 5/26/21

TRUTH TAXATI ON EXEMPTION = N
TRUTH TAXATI ON | NCREASE LIM T 1. 0500
PTELL EXEMPTION =Y

PTELL | NCREASE LIMT 1.0230
PTELL RATE | NCREASE FACTCR 1.0000

FI NAL
EXTENSI ON

329, 617. 26

3, 969, 141. 23

810, 309. 11
382, 493. 37
591, 662. 99
54, 936. 21
280, 449. 36
68, 670. 26
68, 670. 26
68, 670. 26

507, 747. 93
184, 997. 69
408, 038. 71

7,725, 404. 64

PERCENT | NCREASE
INCREASE LIMT

TT RATE FACTCR

RATE  ACTUAL

AFT TT RATE

. 2400 . 2400

2.8900  2.8900

. 5900 . 5900

. 2785 . 2785

. 4308 . 4308

. 0400 . 0400

. 2042 . 2042

. 0500 . 0500

. 0500 . 0500

. 0500 . 0500

. 3697 . 3697

. 1347 . 1347

. 2971 . 2971

5.6250  5.6250

PENSI ON PCT

LI BRARY PCT
7,725, 404. 64
1, 100, 784. 33
6, 624, 620. 31
6,494, 194. 33
1. 0201

(TH' S YEAR)
(LAST YEAR)

(TWD YEARS AGO)

RATE | NCREASE FACTOR

. 0000

0
DI SCONNECTI ONS

PTELL EXEMPTION = Y

137,002, 356
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RATE FACTCR 1. 000000
RATE FACTCR

RECI PROCAL

. 04266667
. 51377778
. 10488889
. 04951111
. 07658667
.00711111
. 03630222
. 00888889
. 00888889
. 00888889

. 06572444
. 02394667
. 05281777
1. 00000000

. 08581333 (5, 13, 15, 47)
. 00000000 ( 16)

1.0201
1. 0500

1. 000000

= . 000000



